won by presenting the Ticket in the manner specified in subsection (1) 
(ii) or (iii) of this section, along with an official Lottery paper or 
electronic claim form and required claim information required by law.  

4. Tickets having a total cash prize value of over Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) 

and up to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000).  

a. Tickets having a total cash prize value of over Five Thousand Dollars 
($5,000.00) and up to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) may be 
claimed within ninety (90) days following the date of the Drawing in 

which the prize was won by presenting the Ticket at any Retailer 
location that is an authorized super cashing agent or in any manner 
specified in subsection (1) (ii), or (iii) of this section, along with an 
official Lottery paper or electronic claim form and required claim 
information required by law.  

b. Tickets having a total cash prize value of over Five Thousand Dollars 

($5,000.00) and up to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) not 
claimed within the ninety (90) day period must be claimed within one 
hundred eighty (180) days following the date of the Drawing in which 
the prize was won by presenting the Ticket in the manner specified in 
subsection (1) (ii) or (iii)) of this section, along with an official Lottery